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COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP BY JOHN THOMAS, Harpist to Her Hiuesty the Qneen.

HARP SOLO. s. D.
Rhapsody 6
The Spinning-Wheel (Characteristio Study) 4
Eolian Sounds (Fantasia) 8
Spring No. 1 (Seasons) (Characteristic Piece)... 4
Summer , 2( „ ) ( Ditto )... 4
Autumn ,,3( ,, ) ( Ditto )... 4
Winter „4( ,, ) ( Ditto )... 6
Hymn (from Winter) published separately 3
Echoes of a Waterfall (Caprice) 5
Reverie 6
Pensive and Joyous ...(Fantasia) 4
La Meditation .^ ( ditto ) c 4
L'Esp^rance (Mazurka) 4
Tyrolienne (Characteristic Piece)... 4
The Tear (Romance No. 1) 3
The Smile , ( Ditto „ 2) 3
The Parting ( Ditto „ 3) 3
Tlje Remembrance ( Ditto ,, 4) 3
Le Soir (Premier Impromptu)... 3
Le Matin (Second Ditto )... 3
Six Studies (Series 1) 15
Six Studies (Ditto 2) 15
First CoDcerto (in B flat), Harp Part 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte ... 10

Adagio. Harp Part 6
Orchestral Accompaniments 6
Ditto, arranged for 2nd Harp or Piano 3

TRANSCRIPTIONS.-MENDELSSOHN'S "LIEDER OHNE WORTE,"
Complete (including 12 Posthumous Numbers) in One Volume £1 11 6
Also published separately in eight books each 6
Preludium (No. 1) (Mendelssohn) 3
Impromptu (No. 3) (Op. 90) (Fr. Schubert) 4
Romance iLtonGatayesi 3
Song without words (Gustave Hulzel 3
Marche Fun6bre (Chopin) 3
" Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 9
Adagio from " Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 3
Adagio Cantabile from 8>>nate Path^tiqua ...(Keethnven) 3
The Harmonious Blacksmith (Handel) 3
Gigue (Handel) 3
Gigue and Gavotte (Corelii) 3
Air with Variations and Rondo Pastorale ...(Mozart) ; 6
Fantasia in C minor, Op. 35 (Spohr) 5
Variations on " Je suis encore dans mon Printemps," Op. 36 (Spohr) 4
Scherzino (Carl Mayer) 3
Morceau d' Expression (Bochsa) 3
" RAk6czy InduI6" (Hungarian March) 3
La Source (Blumenthal) 4
Una Furtiva iagrima (L'Elisir d'Amore) 3
M'appari tutt amor (Martha) 3
Assisa a pie d' un salico (Otello) 3
Nocturne (Dreyschock) 3
Prendi : L'anel ti dono (La Sonnambula) 3
Souvenir de Saltzbourg (WinterW) , 3
" Pen Rhaw," with Variations (Ancient Welsh Melody) 3

HARP AND VIOLIN.
Romance 6
Rondo Piacevole > 8

HARP AND PIANOFORTE DUETS.
Grand Duet, in E flat minor •. 16
Duet on Themes from "Norma" 12
Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula 10
Duet on Tliemes from " Lucia di Lammermoor " „ 12
Duet on Melodies from "La Favorita" .j^„ 10
Duet on Themes from "Carmen" ^.. 10
Duet on Gonnod's " Faust" Thomas and Benedict 10
Prayer from " M036 in Egitto Thomas 6
Scenes of Childhood (No. 1), Qn.AIV^elsh Melodies 10
Cambria (No. 2), Ditto „ 10
Come to Battle (No. 3), Ditto 10
March of the Men of Harlech 4
March of the Men of Glamorgan ..^ , „ 6
March of the Welsh Fusiliers 6
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from ''Llewelyn" 10
Bridal March from "Llewelyn " 8
Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6
Souvenir du Nprd, on Russian Melodies ... 8
Andantino, from First Cincerto 6
Souvenir du Bal 8
Le Desir 6
Marche Funfebre ((/hopin) 6
La Carita ^ (Rossini) 8
Adelaida

'
(Beethoven) 6

Soldiers' Chorus from " Faust " (Gounod) 6
Marche Solennelle (Gounod) — 8
Gigue (Handel) 6
" Kakdczy Indul<i " (Hungarian March) 6
Miserere and Tu vedrai ...No. 1 (Trovatore) 6
II Balen and Di tale Amor ,, 2 ( IKtto ) 6
Si la staucbozza m'npprime 3 ( Ditto ) 6
D' Amor suir ali Rosee „ 4( Ditto ) 6
Un di, si be/t rammentomi ,, 5 (Regoletto ) 6
La Sicilienne / , 6 (Les Vepres Sicilieunes) 6
Shadow Air No. 1 ( Dinorah) 6
Cradle Song „ 2( Ditto ) 6
FanciuUe che il core „ 3 ( Ditto ) 6
Santa Maria , 4( Ditto ) 6
L' Olivia (Vafee) 6
La Gassier (Ditto) (Venzano) 6
II Bacio (Ditto) (Arditi) 6
L'llma (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
L'Estasi (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
Ben 6 Ridicolo...(Canzone) (Randegger) 6

SCHUBERT'S SONGS. Arranged for HARP and PIANO.
Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price £2 28.

The following Numbers to be had separately :

1. Ave Maria 6

2. TheErl King 6

3. Dein ist mein Herz 6

4. serenade 6

6. Marguerite 6

6. The Wanderer 6

7. The Fisher-Maiden 6

8.

9.

10
11.

12.

Barcarole 6
L'Adieu „ 6
L'Eloge desLarmes... 6
To Sylvia 6
Sois toujours mes

Seuls Amours 6

DUETS FOR TWO HARPS. s. d.

Grand Duet in E flat minor 15

Duet on Themes from "Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula " 10

Duet on Themes from " Lucia di Lammermoor " 12

Prayer from " Mos6 in Egitto " 6
Scenes of Childhood (No 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria (No 2) Ditto 10

Come to Battle (No 3), Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4
March of the Men of Glamorgan 6

March of the Welsh Fusiliers 6
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from "Llewelyn" 10

Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6
Souvenir du Nord, on Russian Melodies 8
LeDdsir 6
Marche Fun6bre (Chopin) ti

La Caritd (Rossini) 8
Ave Maria (Schubert) 6
L'adieu (Schubert> 6
Soldiers' Chorus from " Faust " (Gounod) 6
Marche Solennelle (Gounod) 8
Gigue (Handel) 6
" Rdkoczy InduW " (Hungarian March; 6

TWO HARPS AND PIANOFORTE.
Miserere from "II Trovatore ' 12

SONOS WITH HARP ACCOMPANIMENT.
The Minstrel (in F and A flat I , 3
The Memory of Love (in Gand A flat) 4
The Maiden and the Sunbeam (in F and G) 4
A Mother's Lullaby (in E flat and C) 4
There be none of Beauty's Daughters (in F and G) 4
Home and Love 4
An ExUe sighed alon6 (in C and D) 3
Oh! where art thou dreaming ? liu B flat and G) 3
Alfred's Song in the Danish Camp 4

National So.n'gs. (Dedicated to and sung by Madame Albani. )

3 No. Robin Adair 3
5. The Blue Bells of

Scotland.. 3
6. Home,sweetHome 3

rSLSH MELODIES. Arranged as SOLOS for the HARP.
coNTKsra OF volume I.

Llwyn Onn (The Ash Grove) 3
Clychau Aberdyfi (The Bells of Aberdovey) 3
Per Alaw ,. (Sweet Melody—Sweet Richard) ... 3
Codiad yr Haul ("The Rising of the Sun) 3
Rhyfelgyrch Gwyr Harlech (March of the Men of Harlech) 3
Riding over the Mountain... (Melody by John Thomas) 3
Morva Rhuddlan (The Plain of Rhuddkn) 3
Serch Hudol ..(Love's Fascination; 3
Codiad yr Hedydd (The Rising of the Lark) 3
Y Gadlys (TheCamp—Of noble racewas Shenkiu) 3
Merch Megan (Megan's Daughter) 3
TheMinstrel'sAdieu to his Native Land(Melody byJohnThomas) 3

CONTKNT8 OF VOLUMK II.

Bugelio'r Gwenith Gwyn ...(Watching the Wheat) 3
Nos Galan (New Year's Eve) 3
Dafydd y Garreg Wen (David of the White Rock, rtr The

Dying Mard to his Harp) '

Tros y Garreg (Over the Stone) 3
Mercli y Mehnydd (The Miller's Daughter) 3
Dewch i'r Frvpydr (Come t> Battle) 3
Arhydy Nos (All through the Night) 3
Y Fwyalchen (The Blackbirdi 3
Tor.iad y Dydd (The Dawn of Day) 3
Cwynfan Prydain (Britain's Lament) 3
SyrHarriDdu 1 Black Sir Harry) 3
Ymadawiad y Brcuin (The Departure of the King) 3
Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price One Guinea each

PARISH ALVARS' COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP.
Edited by JOHN THOMAS.

A complete Collection of Romances, including several hitherto unpublished,
in One v olume, handsomely bound, price £1 Is.

Also published separately in Four Books, ... each 6 .

VOYAGE D'UNHARPISTE EN ORIENT.
Recueil d'Airs et de Melodies Populaires de la Turquie et de I'Asie

Mineure, conij^s k I'liistrumenC de la PoSsie, la Harpe.
1. Bulgarian Gipsy Dance 3
2. Souvenir de Bosphore. .1

'. 3
3. Air Hebreu de Philippopolis 3
4. AirArmenieu 3
5. The Sultans Parade March 3
6. Chanson Greo de Santorino , 3
7. H Papagallo (So ivenir de Naples) 4
8. The Greek Pirates' Chorus I March) 3
9. Grand Study, in imitation of the Mandoline 8

10. Grand Fantasia, " I Moiitecclii " e " Semiramide " 10
11. Barcarole 4
12. Souvenir de Portici (March) 3
13. Prayer from " Mose iu Kgilto" 5
14. Marche Ht>n).Toise 3
15. Marche Favinite du Sultan 3
16. Serenade 5
17. La Danse des F^es 6
18. La Plainte d'une jeune Fille 3
19. Concerto (in G minor), Op. 81. Harp Part 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte 10 ft

HARP AND PLA.no.
L'Invitation i la Valse (de Weber) 8

CONCERTO FOR HARP AND FLUTE. By W. A. MOZART
Composed in Paris (1778) and now published for the first time (1878).

Cadenzas Composed for each Movement, and the Orchestral Accompani-
ments arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS.

Harp Part, 12s. ; Flute Part, 5s. ; Pianoforte Part, 10s. ; Cadenzas, 6s.

Complete 25s.

CONCERTO FOR THE HARP. By G. F. HANDEL.
A Cadenza Composed for the Adagio, and the Orchestral Accompaniments

arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS. Price 10s.

PRELUDE BY FELIX MENDELSSOHN-BARTHOLDY
Arranged for Harp, Violin, and Organ (or Harmonium) byJOHN THOMAS.

(New Edition.) Price 8s.

HUTCHiNGS & ROMER, 39, GREAT- MARLBOROUGH STREET, LONDON, W.
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COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP BY JOHN THOMAS, Harpist to HerHiyest; the Qaeen.

HARP SOLO. 3. D.
Rhapsody 6
The Spinning-Wheel (Characteristic Study) 4
Eolian Sounds (Fantasia) 8
Spring No. 1 (Seaaons) (Characteristic Piece)... 4
Summer 2( „ ) ( Ditto )... 4
Autumn „3( „ ) ( Ditto )... 4
Winter „4( „ ) ( Ditto )... 6
Hymn (from Winter) published separately > 3
Kchoes of a Waterfall , (Caprice) 5
Reverie 6
Pensive and Joyous ...(Fantasia) 4
La Meditation _ ( ditto ) i, 4
L'Esp6rance (Mazuriia) 4
Tyrolienne (Characteristic Piece)... 4
The Tear < (Romance No. 1) 3
The Smile ( Ditto „ 2) 3
The Parting ( Ditto „ 3) 3
Tlie Remembrance ( Ditto ,, 4) 3
Le Soir (Premier Impromptu)... 3
Le Matin (Second Ditto )... 3
Six Studies (Series 1) 15
Six Studies ^( Ditto 2) 15
First Concerto (in B flat), Harp Part 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte ... 10

Adagio. Harp Part 6
Orchestral Accompaniments 6
Ditto, arranged for 2nd Harp or Piano 3

TRANSCRIPTIONS.—MENDELSSOHN'S "LIEDER OHNE WORTE,"
Complete (including 12 Posthumous Numbers) in One Volume £1 11 6
Also published separately in eight books each 6
Preludium (No. 1) (Mendelssohn) 3
Impromptu (No. 3) (Op. 90) (Fr. Schubert) 4
Romance iL^on Gatayesi 3
Song without words (Gustave Holzel 3
Marche Funebre (Chopin) 3
" Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 9
Adagio from " Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 3
Adagio Cantabile from S«inate Path^tique ...(Heethoven) 3
The Harmonious Blacksmith (Handel) 3
Gigue (Handel) 3
Gigue and Gavotte (Corelli) 3
Air with Variations and Rondo Pastorale ...(Mozart) 5
Fantasia in C minor. Op. 35 (Spohr) 5
Variations on " Je suis encore dans mon Printemps," Op. 36 (Spohr) 4
Scherziuo (Carl Mayer) 3
Morceau d' Expression (Bochsa) 3
" Rak6czy Induld" (Hungarian March) 3
La Source (Blumenthal) 4
Una Furtiva lagrima (L'Elisir d'Amoro) 3
M'.ap pari tutt amor (Martha) 3
Aasisa a pie d' un salico (Otello) 3
Nocturne (Dreyschock) 3
Prendi : L'anel ti dono (La Sonnambula) 3
Souvenir de Saltzbourg (Winterly) 3
"Pen Rhaw," with Variations (Ancient Welsh Melody) 3

HARP AND VIOLIN.
Romance 5
Kondo Piacevole ^ 8

HARP AND PIANOFORTE DUETS.
Grand Duet, in E flat minor 15
Duet on Themes from " Norma " 12
Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula 10
Duet on Themes from " Lucia di Lammermoor " 12
Duet on Melodies from "La Favorita" .^„ 10
Duet on Themes from "Carmen" „.. 10
Duet on Goiii-.od's "Faust" Thomas and Penedict 10
Prayer from " Mosfe in Kgitto Thomas 6
Scenes of Childhood (No. 1), on^VVelsh Melodies 10
Cambria (No. 2), Ditto 10
Come to Battle (No. 3) Ditto 10
March of the Men of Harlech 4 o
March of the Men of Glamorgan 6
March of the Welsh Fusiliers 6
Bardic Fantasia, ou Subjects from " Llewelyn " 10
Bridal March from "Llewelyn" 8
Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley" 6
Souvenir du Nord. on Russian Melodies ... 8
Andantino, from First C'incerto 6
Souvenir du Bal 8
Le Pesir 6
Marche Funebre (Chopin) 6
La Carita .". (Rossini) 8
Adelaida (Beethoven) 6
Soldiers' Chorus from " Faust " (Gounod) 6 Q
Marche Solennelle (Gounod) 8
Gigue (Handel) 6
" Kakdczy Indulo " (Hungarian March) 6
Miserere and Tu vedrai No. 1 (Trovatore) 6
II Balen and Di tale Amor ,,2 ( Ditto ) 6
Si la stanch<izza m'oppnme ,,3 ( Ditto ) 6
D' Amor suir ali Rosee , 4( Ditto ) 6
Un di, si bfe.t ranimentomi ,, 5 (Regoletto ) 6
La Sicilienne „ 6 (Les Vepres Sicilieunes) 6
Shadow Air No. 1( Dinorah) 6
Cradle Song „ 2( Ditto ) 6
Fanciulle che il core ,, 3 ( Ditto ) 6
Santa Maria „ 4( Ditto ) 6
L' Olivia (Valse) 6
La Gassier (Ditto) (Venzauo) 6
II Bacio (Ditto) (Arditi) 6
L'llma (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
L'Estasi (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
Ben 6 Ridicolo ...(Canzone) (Randegger) 6

SCHUBERT'S SONGS. Arranged for HARP and PIANO.
Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price £2 28.

The following Numbers to be had separately ;

1. Ave Maria 6

2. TheErlKing 6

3. Dein ist mein Herz 6

4. serenade 6

5. Marguei'ite 6

6. The Wanderer 6

7. The Fisher-Maiden 6

8. Barcarole 6
9. L'Adieu 6
10 L'Eloge desLarmes... 6
11. ToSylvia 6
12. Sois toujours mes

Senls Amours 6

DUETS FOR TWO HARPS. s. a.

Grand Duet in E flat minor 15

Duet on Themes from "Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula " 10

Duet on Themes from "Lucia di Lammermoor" 12

Prayer from " Mosi in EJgitto " 6
Scenes of Childhood (No 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria (No 2) Ditto 10

Come to Battle (No 3) Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4
March of the Men of Glamorgan 6

March of the Welsh Fusiliers 6
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from "Llewelyn" 10

Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6
Souvenir du Nord, on Russian Melodies 8
LeD6sir 6
Marche Funebre (Chopin) ti

LaCaritA (Rossini) 8
Ave Maria (Schubert) 6
L'adieu (Schuberti 6
Soldiers' Chorus from " Faust " (Gounod) 6
Marche Solennelle (Gounod) 8
Gigue (Handel) 6
" Rdkdczy Indul6 " (Hungarian March) 6

TWO HARPS AND PIANOFORTE.
Miserere from " II Trovatore ' 12

SONGS WITH HARP ACCOMPANIMENT.
The Minstrel (inFand Aflati ,

The Memory of Love (in G and A flat)

The Maiden and the Sunbeam (in F and G)
A Mother's Lullaby (in E flat and C)
There be none of Beauty's Daughters (in F and G)
Home and Love
An Exile sighed alon^ (in C and D)
Oh! where art tliou dreaming ? liu B flat and G)
Alfred's Song in the Danisti Camp

National So.ngs. (Dedicated to and sung by Madame Albani. )

No. 1. The LastRo.se of Summer 3
2. The Harp that once thro'

Tara's Halls 3
3. The Minstrel Boy 3

No. 4. Robin Adair
5. The Blue Bells of

Scotland
6. Home, sweetHome

3

3
3

WELSH MELODIES. Arranged as SOLOS for the HARP.
CONTENTS OF VOLUME I.

1. Llwyn Onn (The Ash Grove) 3
2. Clychau Aberdyfi (The Bells of Aberdovey) 3
3. PerAIaw (Sweet Melody—Sweet Richard) ... 3
4. Codiad yr H.iul ....(The Rising of the Sun) 3
5. Rhyfelgyrch Gwyr Harlech (March of the Men of Harlech) 3
6. Riding ovei; the MouRiaiu... (Melody by John Thomas) 3
7 Morva Rhuddlan (The Plain of Rhuddkn) 3
8, Serch Hudol (Love's Fascination; 3
9. Codiad yr Hedydd (The Rising of the Lark) 3

10. Y Gaillys (TheCamp—Of noble race was Shenkiu) 3
11. Merch Megan (Megan's Daughter) 3
12. TheMinstrersAdieutohi8.\ativeLand(MelodybyJohnThomas) 3

CONTENl-S OF VOLUME II.

13. Bugelio'r GwenithGwyn ...(Watching the Wheat) 3
14- Nos Galan (New Year's Eve) 3
15. Dafydd y Garreg Wen (David of the White Rock, or The

Dying Hard to his Harp)
16. Tros y Garreg (Over the Stone) 3
17. Merch y Mebnyild (The Miller's Daughter) 3
18. Dewch i'r Frwydr (Come t. Battle) 3
19. ArhydyNos (All through the Night) 3
20. Y Fwyalchen (The Bl.ackbirdi 3
21. Tor.iad y Dydd (The Dawn of Day) 3
22. Cwynfan Prydain (Britain's Lament) 3
2.3. SyrHarriDdu i Black Sir Harry) 3
24. Ymadawiad y Brcnin (The Departure of the King) 3

Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price One Guinea each

PARISH ALVARS' COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP.
K(hte<l by JOHN THOMAS.

A complete Collection of Romances, including several hitherto unpublished,
in One > oluine, handsomely bound, price £1 Is.

Also published separately in Four Books, . . . each 6 ,

VOYAGE D'UNHARPISTE EN ORIENT.
Recueil d'Airs et de Melodies Populaires de la Turquie et de I'Asie

Mineure, confi^.s a I'liistniment de la Po6sie, la Harpe.
1. Bulgarian Gipsy Dance 3
2. Souvenir de Bosphore. .-.

". 3
3. Air Hebreu de Philippopolis 3
4. Air Arnienieu , 3
5. The Sultans Parade March 3
6. Chanson Grec de Santorino 3
7. II Pap.agallo (So ivenir de Naple.s) 4
8. The Greek Pirates' Chorus I March) 3
9. Grand Study, in imitation of the Mandoline 8

10. Grand Fantasia, " I Motitecclii " e " .Semiramide " 10
11. B.ircarole 4
12. Souvenir de Portici (March) 3
13. Prayer fi-om " Mose in Kgitto " 5
14. Marche Hoiigroise 3
15. Marche Favorite du .Sultan 3
16. Serenade 5
17. La Danse des Fdes -. '. %
18. La Plainte d'une jeune Fille 3
19. Concerto (in G minor), Op. 81. Harp Part 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte 10

HARP AND PLA.no.
L'Invitation i la Valse (de Weber) , 8

CONCERTO FOR HARP AND FLUTE. By W. A. MOZART
Composed in Paris (1778) and now published for the first time (1878).

Cadenzas Composed for each Movement, and the Orchestral Accompani-
ments arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS.

Harp Part, 128. ; Flute Part, 58. ; Pianoforte Part, 10s. ; Cadenzas, 6u.

Complete 25s.

CONCERTO FOR THE HARP. By O. F. HANDEL.
A Cadenza Composed for the Adagio, and the Orchestral Accompaniments

arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS. Price 10s.

PRELUDE BY FELIX MENDELSSOHN-BARTHOLDY
Arranged for Harp, Violin, and Organ (or Harmonium) byJOHN THOMAS,

(New Edition.) Price 88.
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